SHIMANO NEXAVE INTER-3 FREEHUB w/Hi-Power Roller Brake

SM-BCOS Bell Crank 5

I F-C530 Inter-3 Freehub (3x8)
B R-I M 70-R Inter-M Brake

¢

P

TL-C530

@ Grease

)

Internal Assembly

For w/o Roller Brake (P
(IF-C530-VS)

1
117

iy e |

ITEM SHIMANO

NO. CODE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Y-35H 98010 Internal Assembly (Axle Length 197 mm)
2 Y-33Y 19000 Stop Ring (¢ 9.6 mm)
3 Y-35E 98020 Carrier Unit
4 Y-35H 90300 Ring Gear Unit
5 Y-35H 98020 Ball Retainer Q (3/16" x 20)
6 Y-35H 90100 Axle Unit (Axle Length 197 mm)
7 Y-35H 90200 Pawl Body Unit
8 Y-35H 98030 Complete Freewheel Body w/Right Hand Dust Cap
9 Y-35H 90400 Right Hand Cone (M10 x 18.55 mm) w/Dust Seal

10 Y-385 01011

Right Hand Lock Nut (M10 x 4.5 mm)

11 Y-314 14200

Cap Nut (M10)

12 Y-35H 19000

Non-turn Washer (Marking: SD)

13 Y-75V 13300

Brake Unit Fixing Nut (M10 x 7.2 mm)

Y-75M 98050 Brake Arm Clip Unit (¢ 15 mm)
14 Y-33F 98090 Brake Arm Clip Unit (5/8")

Y-75M 98060 Brake Arm Clip Unit (11/16")

Y-33F 98100 Brake Arm Clip Unit (3/4")

15 Y-75E 98010

Brake Cable Adjusting Bolt Unit

16 Y-75F 11000

Grease Hole Cap

17 Y-75F 98020

Inner Cable Fixing Bolt & Nut

18 Y-75E 98020

Link Unit

19 Y-75T 05000

Seal Ring for Brake

20 Y-35H 98040

Left Hand Dust Cap Unit

21 Y-31Z 06010

Lock Nut for Left Hand Cone (M10)

22 Y-35H 23000

Left Hand Cone (B.C.7/16")

23 Y-31Z 07000

Left Hand Dust Cap

24 Y-321 90220

Ball Retainer A (1/4" x 7)

25 Y-35H 98050

Right Hand Dust Cap A

26 Y-35H 17000

Right Hand Dust Cap B

27 Y-35H 18000

Right Hand Dust Cap B Snap Ring

28 Y-385 02000

Right Hand Hub Nut (M10 x 9 mm)

29 Y-35H 98060

Push Rod (104.5 mm)

30 Y-35H 98070

SM-BCO05 Bell Crank Unit

31 Y-33S 98010

Cable Adjusting Bolt & Nut

32 Y-35H 54000

Bell Crank Body Fixing Bolt

33 Y-35H 98080

Bell Crank Cover & Fixing Screw

34 Y-33S 98030

Inner Cable Fixing Bolt Unit

* Y-041 20800

Internal Hub Grease (Net. 100g)

Y-041 20400

Roller Brake Grease (Net. 100g)

36 Y-041 40020

Roller Brake Grease (Net. 10g)

*37 Y-35H 98090

TL-C530 Hub Spanner (14 mm x 17 mm) 2 pcs.

0501-2291C

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

SHIMANO



